not lower than “A-” if the rating is assigned by Standard & Poor’s Ratings Group or Fitch 

Ratings, or “A3” if the rating is assigned by Moody’s Investors Services Inc.; 

“acceptable insurance” means a third party liability insurance effected and maintained by the 

promoter with a limit of indemnity of not less than £25,000,000 (Twenty-Five Million 

Pounds) per occurrence or series of occurrences arising out of one event. Such insurance must 

be maintained for the construction period of the authorised works which constitute specified 

works and arranged with an internationally recognised insurer of repute operating in the

[...]

Transmission Plc and National Grid Gas Plc to cover the promoter’s liability to National 

Grid Electricity Transmission Plc and National Grid Gas Plc to a cap of not less than 

£10,000,000 (Ten Million Pounds) per asset per event up to a total liability cap of 

£25,000,000 (Twenty-Five Million Pounds) (in a form reasonably satisfactory to the 

undertaker and where required by the undertaker, accompanied with a legal opinion 

confirming the due capacity and authorisation of the parent company to enter into and be 

bound by the terms of such guarantee);